Form 4.68
The Insolvency Act 1986

Liquidator's Statement of

Receipts and Payments

Pursuant to Section 192 of

The Insolvency Act 1986 |

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

03163027

Name of Company

Alizyme plc

A1 We
lan S Carr Nigel Mornson
101 Cambnidge Science Park  Hartwell House
Milton Road 55-681 Victona Street
Cambrnidge Bristol
Cambnidgeshire BS16FT
CB4 OFY

the liquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of myTour statement of receipts and
payments under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Signed

QV\ S AN Date %!1!!4—

Grant Thornton UK LLP

101 Cambnidge Science Park For Ofﬂmal Use
Milton Road s ~nov Qant Post Room

ll!l) ll A,

Ref A00278LASC/IPAM/ANWIEZF

1410112014 #131

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE




Form 4 68 cont'd
Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the

Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company Alizyme plc
Company Registered Number 03163027

Stete whether mamberg’ or

creditors' voiumary winding up Creqnors

Date of commencement of winding up 21 December 2009

Date to which this statement is
brought down 20 December 2013

Name and Address of Liguidator

ian 8 Carr Nigel Morrison

101 Cambndge Science Park Hartwell House
Milton Road 55-61 Victona Street
Cambnidge Bristol
Cambridgeshire BS16FT

CB4 OFY

NOTES

You should read these notes carefully before completing the farms  The notes do not form part of the return to be sent o the
registrar of companies

Form and Contents of Stalement

(1) Every statement must contamn a detaled account of ail the iquidator's realisations ana disbursemants in respect of the
company The statement of realisalions should contain a record of all receipts derved from assets exssting at the date of the
winding up resclution and subsequently realised ncluding balance at bank book debts and calls collected, property sold etc , and
the account of disbursements should contain all payments of costs, charges and expeanses, or to crediters or contnbulones
Receipts derived from deposit accounts and money market deposits are te be included in the ‘balance al bank' Only actuai
vestments are to be included in the 'amounts invested’ section in the analysis of balance on page 5 of the form  Where property
has been reahsed, the gross proceeds of sale must be entered under realisations and the necessary payments incidental to sales
must be entered as disbursements A payment into the Insolvency Services Account 1s not a disbursement and should not be
shown as such, nor are payments into a bank, building society or any other financial institution  However, the interest receved on
any investment should be shown in the realisations Each recespt and payment must be entered in the account in such a manner
as sufficiently to explain it nature The receipts and paymants must savarally ba added up at the foot of each sheet and the totals
carned forward from one account lo another without any intermediate balance, so that lhe gross totals represent the total amounts
received and paid by the hquidator respectively

Trading Account

{2y When the kouidator carnes on a business, a trading account musi be forwarded as a distingt account, and the totat of recepts
and payments on the trading account must alone be set out in this statement

Cividends

(3 Whan dividends, instaiments of composiuons, etc are pawd to creditors or a return of surplus assets 18 made to contributonies,
the total amount of each dividend, elc actually pawd, must be entered in the statement of disbursements as one sum, and the
hquidator must forward separate accounts showing in hists the amount of the claim of each creditor, and the amount of dwidend, elc
payable to each creditar or contnbutory

{4) When unciaimed gividenas, etc are paid o the Insolvency Services Account, the total amount so pard i should be entered in
the statement of disbursernents as one sum The tems to be pad in ralation to unclaimad dvidends should first be included n the
reahsations sida of tha account

(5) Credit should not be taken in the stalement of disbursemants for any amount In respect of liqudator's remuneraticn unless it
has been duly allowed by resolutions of the liquidation commiltee or of the credilors or of the company in general meeting, or by
order of the court as the case may require, or is otherwise allowable under the provisions of the tnsolvency Rules




Liqudator's statement of account
under section 192 of the insolvency Act 1986

Form 4 68 cont'd

Realisations
Date Of whom received Nature of assets realised Amount
Brought Forward 843,201 78
22110/2013 ISA-211013 Bank/ISA InterestGross 066
12/11/2013 VAT 426 to 12 Nov 13 Vat Recevable 29,518 85
14/11/2013 ISA-04 1013 Bank/SA InterestGross 1976
16/12/2013 Alizyme Therapeutics Limited intercompany Debt 1,200,951 49
Carnied Forward 2,073,692 54

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total reaisations and disbursements

which should be carned forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Disbursements
Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements Amount
Brought Forward . 835,700 30
It
010712613 ISA Banking Fee ISA Account Fees l{ 2500
1210772013 DTI BACS Fee DTl Cheque Fees i 015
12/07/2013 Globai3Digital Lirmuted Telephone Telex & Fax 1,929 38
1210772013 Global3Digttal Limiied Vat Recewvable ! 385 87
27/09/2013 | DTI BACS Fee DT! Cheque Fees ! 015
27/09/2013 Global3Digital Limited Telephone Telex & Fax i 1,929 38
27/09/2013 Global3Digital Lirmited Vat Recewvable 385 87
01/10/2013 ISA Banking Fee ISA Account Fees 2500
2241012013 ISA-211013 Tax on interest 013
24/10/2013 DT! Cheque Fee DTI Cheque Fees 110
24/10/2013 Courts Advertising Statutory Advertising 84 60
Vat Recelvable 16 92
12/11/2013 VAT 426 to 12 Nov 13 Vat Controf - Receipts/Payments 29,518 85
14/11/2013 ISA-041013 Tax on Interest 395
13/12/2013 DT! BACS Fee DTl Cheque Fees 015
1311212013 Glchal3Digital Limited Telephone Telex & Fax 1,929 38
13/12{2013 Global3Dwgitat Liruted Vat Recewvable 385 87
Carned Forward 872,322 05

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total reahsations and dishureamanty

whrch should be carmad forward to the nevt account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Analysis of balance

£
Total realisations 2,073,692 54
Total disbursements 872,322 06
Balance £ 1,201,370 49
This balance 1s made up as follows
1 Cash i hands of iquidator 000
2 Balance at bank 000
3 Amountn insolvency Services Account 1,201,370 49
£
4 Amounts invested by iquidator 000
Less The cost of nvestments realsed 000
Balance 000
5 Accrued ltems 000
Total Balance as shown above 1,201,370 49

NOTE - Full details of stocks purchased for investment and any realisation of them should be given 1n a separate statement

The Liquidator should also state -

(1}

(2)

(3)

(4)

(%)

The amount of the estimated assets and liabilities at the date of the commencement of the winding
up
£

Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors

including the holders of floating charges) 4,968,840 17
Liabilities - Fixed charge creditors 000
Floating charge holders 000
Preferential creditors 000
Unsecured creditors 000

The total amount of the capital paid up af the date of the commencement of the winding up -

Paid up in cash 000
Issued as paid up otherwise than for cash 000

The general description and estimated value of any outstanding assets (if there is insufficient space
here, attach a separate sheet)

Potential future royalty payments in Alizyme Therapeutics Limited
Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded

Ongoing realisations and adjudication of creditor claims

The period within which the winding up 1s expected to be completed

Uncertain, dependent on realisations




